
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results               05/19/2007 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Don Taylor 88 3:20.13 3:15.02 3:10.36 3:10.36 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
 

P3  1 Mike Buccella 29 3:48.23 3:43.82  DNS  3:43.82 Mazda RX7 
 

P4  1 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:37.34 3:30.70 3:37.00 3:30.70 VW Golf 
 

S1  1 Arlo Cota 45 3:18.00 3:14.79 3:13.03 3:13.03 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Bill Hudson 24 3:56.16 3:29.49 3:27.50 3:27.50 Camaro 
S1  3 Jennifer Ricker 99 4:07.90 3:59.38  DNS  3:59.38 Chevy Camaro 
S1  4 Mike Sureau 250 4:00.93  DNS   DNS  4:00.93 Subaru STI 
S1  5 Brian Blow 999 4:21.78 4:05.65  DNS  4:05.65 Chevy Camero 
 

S3  1 Rick Young 31 3:30.04 3:30.69  DNS  3:30.04 Dodge Neon 
S3  2 Ralph Cota 55 3:30.28 3:30.08  DNS  3:30.08 Thunder Bunny 
S3  3 Nick Cota 555 4:17.61 4:08.72 4:06.61 4:06.61 Thunder Bunny 
 

S4  1 Walter Clark 974 3:42.69 3:36.81 3:32.30 3:32.30 VW GTI 
S4  2 Jimi Heyder 442 3:50.77 3:36.99 3:36.37 3:36.37 Oldsmobile Calais 
S4  3 Anthony Burden 125 4:32.13 4:10.10 4:01.71 4:01.71 Golf GTI 
 

U1  1 Dave Burden 500  NT  4:22.71  DNS  4:22.71 Cadillac Brougham Limo 
U1  2 Dan Knapp 1  NT  4:44.56 4:33.83 4:33.83 Porsche 928 
 

U2  1 Nelson Shepard 17 3:28.44 3:24.73 3:22.75 3:22.75 VW Corrado 



 
 

Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results               05/19/2007 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Don Taylor 88 3:20.13 3:15.02 3:10.36 3:10.36 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S1  2 Arlo Cota 45 3:18.00 3:14.79 3:13.03 3:13.03 Subaru STI 
U2  3 Nelson Shepard 17 3:28.44 3:24.73 3:22.75 3:22.75 VW Corrado 
S1  4 Bill Hudson 24 3:56.16 3:29.49 3:27.50 3:27.50 Camaro 
S3  5 Rick Young 31 3:30.04 3:30.69  DNS  3:30.04 Dodge Neon 
S3  6 Ralph Cota 55 3:30.28 3:30.08  DNS  3:30.08 Thunder Bunny 
P4  7 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 3:37.34 3:30.70 3:37.00 3:30.70 VW Golf 
S4  8 Walter Clark 974 3:42.69 3:36.81 3:32.30 3:32.30 VW GTI 
S4  9 Jimi Heyder 442 3:50.77 3:36.99 3:36.37 3:36.37 Oldsmobile Calais 
P3 10 Mike Buccella 29 3:48.23 3:43.82  DNS  3:43.82 Mazda RX7 
S1 11 Jennifer Ricker 99 4:07.90 3:59.38  DNS  3:59.38 Chevy Camaro 
S1 12 Mike Sureau 250 4:00.93  DNS   DNS  4:00.93 Subaru STI 
S4 13 Anthony Burden 125 4:32.13 4:10.10 4:01.71 4:01.71 Golf GTI 
S1 14 Brian Blow 999 4:21.78 4:05.65  DNS  4:05.65 Chevy Camero 
S3 15 Nick Cota 555 4:17.61 4:08.72 4:06.61 4:06.61 Thunder Bunny 
U1 16 Dave Burden 500  NT  4:22.71  DNS  4:22.71 Cadillac Brougham Limo 
U1 17 Dan Knapp 1  NT  4:44.56 4:33.83 4:33.83 Porsche 928 
 
Entries = 17,  Avg Time = 3:45.16,  Length = 2.9 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 46,  FTD = 55 


